AN ORDINANCE LEVYING A TAX RATE FOR THE COUNTY OF MORRIS FOR THE TAX YEAR 2019

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the Commissioner's Court of Morris County that:

We, the Commissioner's of Morris County do hereby levy or adopt the rate on each \$100.00 worth of property located within the County of Morris, made taxable by law, for the tax year 2019 as follows:

General Fund	.369701
Road & Bridge Fund	.078555
TOTAL TAX RATE	.448256

WHEREAS, these funds are necessary and appropriate for the funding of the 2019-2020 Morris County budget, and

WHEREAS, said budget has been heretofore adopted by the Commissioner's of Morris County, and

WHEREAS, all items required by law to be done have been done properly by the appropriate officials,

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by affirmative vote of the Commissioner's of Morris County, Texas, at a regular meeting held in the Commissioner's Courtroom of the Morris County Courthouse in Daingerfield, TX on the factor day of September, 2019.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED this day.

THE MORRIS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of Morris County by the vote below:

AYE: 9-9-2019 Date:

Dennis Allen, Commissioner Precinct #1

Michael Clair, Commissioner Precinct #3

Doug Reeder, County Judge

Kerry McCov. Commissioner Precinct #2

Todd Freeman, Commissioner Precinct #4

NAY: none

County Clerk, Scott Sartain